PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6956076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD JOSEPH WATKINS	10/01/2021
JIAN ZHANG	10/01/2021
MICHEL CHAMMAS	10/06/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHAMMAS PLASMA CUTTERS LLC	
Street Address:	11320 FM 529 BLDG. I	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17492191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)830-8958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2819743458

Email: ramos@AL-IP.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKLAR PLLC

Address Line 1: 238 S. EGRET BAY BLVD. # 386
Address Line 4: LEAGUE CITY, TEXAS 77573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHAMMAS.003003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL LOCKLAR	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Locklar/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=scanned_doc_patent#page1.tif source=scanned_doc_patent#page2.tif

PATENT 506909251 REEL: 057720 FRAME: 0220

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good consideration, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "ASSIGNOR(S)") hereby assign, and to the extent necessary to give effect to this agreement, agrees to assign, transfer, and set over to:

CHAMMAS PLASMA CUTTERS LLC

a Limited Liability Company of Texas having the following address:

11320 FM 529 Bldg. I Houston, TX 77041

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

NON-MECHANICAL PORTED PERFORATING TORCH

Application Number: 17/492,191
Filing Date: October 1, 2021

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. All of their rights in the patent(s) and patent application(s) listed above, the inventions described therein, any related patent rights, and the right to sue for the past and future infringement.
- 2. ASSIGNOR(S) shall, from time to time, execute and deliver all agreements and other documents reasonably necessary to give effect to this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057720 FRAME: 0221

This Patent Assignment is binding on ASSIGNOR(S) and their successors, heirs and 3. assigns for the benefit of COMPANY, and its successors and assigns, Date: 10~1~2021 Todd Joseph Watkins On Octobe 15+, 2021 Todd Joseph Watkins acknowledged this Patent Assignment. YUEN NG Notary ID #128378254 My Commission Expires Notary Stamp and Signature January 21, 2023 My Commission Expires: 12-21' 2023 Date: 10 - 1 - 2021Jian Zhang On October 134, 2021 Jian Zhang acknowledged this Patent Assignment. YUEN NG Notary ID #128378254 ly Commission Expires January 21, 2023 Notary Stamp and Signature Notary Public for the State of 7-660 My Commission Expires: 2/ Date: 10-6-2021 Michel Chammas
On October 6th, 2021 Michel Chammas acknowledged this Patent Assignment. YUEN NG Notary ID #128378254 Notary Stamp and Signature ky Commission Expires January 21, 2023 Notary Public for the State of ICXA

Page 2 of 2

My Commission Expires: 12023